

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

No. 28833

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY DAKOTA RANGE I LLC AND
DAKOTA RANGE II LLC FOR A PERMIT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY IN
GRANT COUNTY AND CODINGTON COUNTY SOUTH DAKOTA FOR THE
DAKOTA RANGE WIND PROJECT PUC DOCKET EL 18-003

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
GRANT COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

THE HONORABLE ROBERT L. SPEARS
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....ii

Preliminary Statement.....iii

Jurisdictional Statement.....iii

Statement of Legal Issues.....iv

Statement of the Case.....1

Argument.....2

 I. Whether Dakota Range and PUC Staff were timely served with
 Appellants’ Notice of Appeal.....2

 a. *The PUC, Grant County, Codington County, and all
 intervenors of record were timely served by admission
 of service.*.....3

 b. *The Applicant, Dakota Range, was timely served by
 First Class United States Mail.*.....3

 c. *Counsel for Dakota Range and PUC Staff were not
 required to be served under SDCL 1-26-31.*.....4

 II. Whether the Appellant timely filed Notice of Appeal with
 proof of service in the office of the Grant County Clerk of
 Courts.....5

Conclusion.....5

Certificate of Compliance.....6

Certificate of Service.....7

Appendix.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bison Township v. Perkins County,..... 4
640 N.W.2d 503, 2002 S.D. 22.

Hyde v. Sully Cty. Bd. of Adjustment,..... 2
886 N.W.2d 355, 2016 S.D. 65.

Interest of A.B.,..... 2
880 N.W.2d 95, 2016 S.D. 44.

North American Truck & Trailer, Inc. v. M.C.I. Com. Serv., Inc.,..... 2
751 N.W.2d 710, 2008 S.D. 45.

State v. Waters,..... 5
472 N.W.2d 524, (S.D. 1991).

Statutes

SDCL 1-26-30.2..... 2

SDCL 1-26-31..... 2

SDCL 1-26-32.1..... 3

SDCL 15-6-5(b)..... 3, 5

SDCL 15-6-12(b)..... 2

SDCL 15-6-52(a)..... 2

SDCL 49-41B-17(1)..... 2-3

Other Authorities

Adverse, Black’s Law Dictionary (10th ed. 2014). 4
